THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2019

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD, COUNTY OF OAKLAND:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that any qualified elector of Bloomfield Township, who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Bloomfield Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State Branch office; or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Bloomfield Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at <u>www.expressSOS.com</u>.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, July 22, 2019.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office, 4200 Telegraph, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday Thursday, 7:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.
- Friday, August 2, 2019, 10:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Saturday, August 3, 2019, 8:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, August 6, 2019, 7:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Charter Township of Bloomfield will vote on the following millage proposal:

Special Assessment for Police/Fire Departments

Should the Charter Township of Bloomfield raise money to equip, maintain, and operate the Township Police/Fire Departments by annual special assessment levies of up to 2.30 mills (\$2.30 per \$1,000.00 of taxable value) on all real property in the Township that is not exempt from property taxes, for a period of 15 years, with the levies to be from 2019 to 2033 to provide funding for the 2019/2020 to the 2033/2034 fiscal years. If approved and fully levied in December 2019, the revenue from this special assessment collected in the first year would be \$9,041,317.00. In the event this ballot proposal is approved by the voters, the existing voted general millage due to expire in 2019 will not be renewed by the Township.

A sample ballot may be viewed at www.elections/bloomfieldtwp.org or at mi.gov/vote or in the Township Clerk's Office.

The full text of the ballot language may be obtained from the Clerk's Office.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office for accommodation.

> Jan Roncelli, Bloomfield Township Clerk 4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 Phone: 248-433-7702 Fax: 248-642-7610 <u>clerk@bloomfieldtwp.org</u> https://www.bloomfieldtwp.org/Government/Services/Clerk/Elections.aspx

Posted on Website: July 3, 2019